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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4816
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
ADDITIONAL FUNDS UNDER SGSY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from various States including Madhya Pradesh for allocating additional funds under Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during the year 2008-09 and 2009-10;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the details of the action taken by the Government on these proposals during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) to (c): Yes, Sir. Under Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) the proposals for additional funds were received from some of the states during 2008-09 and 2009-2010 (including Madhya Pradesh).The states-wise additional funds released to states during 2008-2009 and 2009-2010 is given at Annexure-I.

Annexure-I referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4816 due for reply on 26.4.2010.

         (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. Name of State Addl. funds Name of State Addl. Funds
No. released released (2009-
    (2008-2009)    2010)

1. Bihar   2525.01  Andhra Pradesh  653.61

2. Jammu &Kashmir  213.31  Chattisgarh  355.33

3. Jharkhand  224.36  Gujarat   565.44

4. Maharashtra  178.59  Haryana   201.34

5. Punjab   18.57  Karnataka  1061.30

6. Uttar Pradesh  87.02  Kerala   236.31

7 West Bengal  647.01  Madhya Pradesh  1961.93

8.     Arunachal Pradesh 30.36  Maharashtra  1085.38


9. Assam   1897.39  Rajasthan  338.32

10. Mizoram   29.45  Tamil Nadu  588.11

11. Nagaland  91.11  Uttar Pradesh  4876.78

12. Sikkim   41.64  Uttranchal  245.82

13. Tripura   75.61  Pondicherry  131.28

           Arunachal Pradesh 139.11

      Assam   5720.94

      Manipur   54.80

      Meghalaya  168.08

      Mizoram   114.18

      Nagaland  261.84

      Sikkim   126.67

      Tripura   503.68


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

